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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

5

6

8

9

13

FARHANA SATTAR 

NAHEED SAEED 

ASFA ASLAM (Selected Against
Women Quota)

SHINA SAFDAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NIDA BATOOL (Selected
against Women Quota)

NIMRA RANI (Selected against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD BILAL NAZAR
(Selected against Special
Persons Quota)

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

KALEEM SAFDAR

HAJI MUHAMMAD SHAMLA

ABDUL SAMI

NAZAR MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

43502205

43501049

43501852

43500750

43500778

43500822

43501685

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RAJANPUR

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT   -  (BS-16)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

7

3

4

7

10

11

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR 

SAIF UR REHMAN 

HINA BIBI 

SUNAINA MAJEED 

RAJAB ALI SALEH

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MAJEED AHMED

1

2

3

4

5

43501857

43501637

43501369

43500061

43500596

SAHIWAL

OKARA

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

Revision No. 2 Case #  10E2024
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7

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HUMA CHAUDHRY 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TANVEER GHAUR

HIRA HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD UMAR JALEES 

ARZOO YOUSAF 

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

HARIS ADREES 

MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

ZUNERA AKRAM 

AROOJ FATIMA 

ANSAR RAFIQ 

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MALIK ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD YAMIN

HUSSAIN AHMED

MUHAMMAD KHALID AJMAL

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

JAMAL ALI

LAL DEEN AKHTAR

ABDUL RASHEED

CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

43501614

43501416

43500344

43501536

43501867

43501164

43501512

43500024

43500005

43500583

43501168

43500175

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

LODHRAN

BHAKKAR

T.T. SINGH

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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7

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

25

26

27

MOBEEN YOUNAS 

QURAT UL AIN 

FAIZA KHALID 

CHAUDARY YOUNAS ALI SINDHU

HAFIZ ABDUL RASHEED

KHALID RASHEED

18

19

20

43501946

43502437

43501515

KASUR

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 2 Case #  10E2024

TALHA HUSSAIN (Selected Again
MUREED HUSSAIN

1 43500246 R.Y. KHAN

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


