## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 7 Revision No. 2 Case # 10E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	43502205	1	FARHANA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	43501049	2	NAHEED SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	43501852	5	ASFA ASLAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	43500750	6	SHINA SAFDAR (Selected Against Women Quota) KALEEM SAFDAR	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	43500778	8	NIDA BATOOL (Selected against Women Quota) HAJI MUHAMMAD SHAMLA	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	43500822	9	NIMRA RANI (Selected against Women Quota) ABDUL SAMI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	43501685	13	MUHAMMAD BILAL NAZAR (Selected against Special Persons Quota) NAZAR MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

Follo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection				
1	43501857	3	MUHAMMAD BILAL RAJAB ALI SALEH	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	43501637	4	MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR BASHIR AHMED	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	43501369	7	SAIF UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	43500061	10	HINA BIBI MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	43500596	11	SUNAINA MAJEED MAJEED AHMED	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 7 Revision No. 2 Case # 10E2024

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
6	43501614	12	HUMA CHAUDHRY AKHTAR HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
7	43501416	14	MUHAMMAD JUNAID MALIK ABDUL RASHEED	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
8	43500344	15	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TANVEER GHAUR MUHAMMAD YAMIN	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	43501536	16	HIRA HUSSAIN HUSSAIN AHMED	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	43501867	17	MUHAMMAD UMAR JALEES MUHAMMAD KHALID AJMAL	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	43501164	18	ARZOO YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	43501512	19	MUHAMMAD AMIN JAMAL ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
13	43500024	20	HARIS ADREES LAL DEEN AKHTAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
14	43500005	21	MUHAMMAD RIAZ ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
15	43500583	22	ZUNERA AKRAM CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
16	43501168	23	AROOJ FATIMA ABDUL RASHEED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
17	43500175	24	ANSAR RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 7 Revision No. 2 Case # 10E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
18	43501946	25	MOBEEN YOUNAS CHAUDARY YOUNAS ALI SINDHU	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
19	43502437	26	QURAT UL AIN HAFIZ ABDUL RASHEED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
20	43501515	27	FAIZA KHALID KHALID RASHEED	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Fo	llowing Candid	ate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post
1	43500246	TALHA HUSSAIN (Selected Agair R.Y. KHAN MUREED HUSSAIN

## Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.